MOBILE BLACK SPOTS FUND - — g Crovn

Infrastructure
STATE HIGHWAY PRIORITIES
PRIORITY 1
Region District Highway segment Name : From, To Hisgthavtveav New(ﬁﬁ;l:)rage comg;ll-:[igoerf date
NORTHLAND Far North District Waipoua Forest: Taheke, Kaipara District Boundary SH12 30.7 2021
Kaipara District Waipoua Forest: Kaipara District Boundary, Wairoa River SH12 26.4 2019
WAIKATO Waitomo District North Taranaki: Awakino River, Waitomo District Boundary SH3 6.6 2020
GISBORNE Gisborne District Poverty Bay: Maraetaha, Hiwera SH2 7.8 2020
TARANAKI New Plymouth District North Taranaki: Waitomo District Boundary, Mangamaio Stream SH3 29.8 2020
HAWKE’S BAY Wairoa District Poverty Bay: Springdale, Waihua SH2 18.0 2020
MARLBOROUGH Marlborough District Rai Valley: Canvastown, Marlborough District Boundary SH6 9.4 2020
NELSON Nelson City Rai Valley: Marlborough District Boundary, Atawhai SH6 18.4 2019
TASMAN Tasman District Buller Gorge: Buller River, Tasman District Boundary SH6 4.3 2019
Tasman District Buller Gorge: O'Sullivans Bridge, Buller District Boundary SHB65 31.4 2019
WEST COAST Buller District Buller Gorge: Buller Gorge, Inangahua Junction SH6 7.2 2021
Buller District Buller Gorge: Oakburn, Inangahua Junction SHE9 4.7 2020
Buller District Buller Gorge: Buller District Boundary, Shingle Creek SHE5 0.4 2019
Westland District West Coast, Haast: Ruatapu, Stony Creek SH6 26.8 2021
Westland District West Coast, Haast: Stony Creek, Nissens Bluff SH6 86.2 2020
CANTERBURY Kaikoura District Mangamaunu: Meriburn, Kaiwhare SH1 9.7 2020
SOUTHLAND Southland District Milford: Boundary Creek, Bowen Falls SHS94 33.7 2020
TOTAL 18 351.6

Information shown is indicative and may change without notice. Actual timing will depend on site availability, consenting and other matters.



MOBILE BLACK SPOTS FUND - —gom
STATE HIGHWAY PRIORITIES S

PRIORITY 2
Region District Highway segment Name : From, To Hisétr?vtvzv New(ﬁmlsrage com[;I;ae:igoer:: date
AUCKLAND Auckland Kaipara: Waitangi, Flexman Reserve SH16 9.9 2020
WAIKATO South Waikato District Atiamuri: Hikurangi Island, Pohaturoa SH30 2.0 2020
South Waikato District Atiamuri: Upper Atiamuri, South Waikato District Boundary SH1 1.2 2020
Taupo District Atiamuri: South Waikato District Boundary, Tuahu SH1 4.3 2019
Taupo District Kuratau: Otaunga Stream, Kuratau Junction SH32 0.4 2020
Taupo District Kuratau: Taupo District Boundary, Waihi Bay SH41 0.9 2020
B?Satwfts—Coromandel Coromandel: Kopu, Chelmsford Stream SH25 0.4 2019
Waitomo District Pureora Forest: Mapara Stream, Waitomo District Boundary SH4 10.7 2020
BAY OF PLENTY Opotiki District Eastern Bay of Plenty: Omarumutu, Wairuru Stream SH35 28.5 2020
Opotiki District Taneatua: Kutarere Stream, Waiotahi Marae SH2 0.3 2020
Opotiki District Waioeka Gorge: Waikerea Forest, Opotiki District Boundary SH2 0.1 2019
Opotiki District East Cape: Otamaroa, Opotiki District Boundary SH35 6.1 2019
Whakatane District Taneatua: White Pine Bush, Wiaopua Stream SH2 4.4 2020
GISBORNE Gisborne District East Cape: Opotiki District Boundary, Mangahauini SH35 14.0 2020
Gisborne District Waioeka Gorge: Opotiki District Boundary, Raupuke SH2 26.2 2020
Gisborne District Whangara: Rototahi, Makorori Point, Mangahauini SH35 37.7 2020
TARANAKI Stratford District E?JLgnOdt;?\r/] World Highway: Toko Stream, Manawatu-Wanganui Region SH43 322 2020

Continued on following page

Information shown is indicative and may change without notice. Actual timing will depend on site availability, consenting and other matters.



MOBILE BLACK SPOTS FUND - — g Crovn

Infrastructure

STATE HIGHWAY PRIORITIES ~#" Partners

P R | 0 R |TY 2 (Continued from previous page)

Region District Highway segment Name : From, To Hisétr'\-:‘vtveav New“ti(r)TY:)rage com;;I;ae:igoerf date
MANAWATU- Ruapehu District Forgotten World Highway: Ongarue River, Taumaruiti SH4 0.3 2019
WHANGANUI Ruapehu District Forgotten World Highway: Ruapehu District Boundary, Taumaranui SH43 20.6 2019
Ruapehu District Kuratau: Ngapuke, Taupo District Boundary SH41 6.3 2018
Ruapehu District National Park: Kakahi Stream, Orautoha Stream SH4 16.3 2021
Ruapehu District Pureora Forest: Waitomo District Boundary, Te Koura SH4 0.4 2019
Ruapehu District Whanganui River: Tawanui, Ruapehu District Boundary SH4 2.7 2019
Whanganui District Whanganui River: Ruapehu District Boundary, Loveridge SH4 8.1 2020
WEST COAST Buller District Reefton: Buller District Boundary, Mawheraiti SH7 0.2 2020
CANTERBURY Christchurch City Banks Peninsula: Christchurch City Boundary, Barrys Bay SH75 16.7 2020
Hurunui District Reefton: Cabbage Tree Island, Buller District Boundary SH7 3.6 2020
Mackenzie District Burkes Pass: Cloudy Peaks, Sterickers Mound SH8 2.5 2020
Selwyn District Arthurs Pass: Ben More, Westland District Boundary SH73 19.0 2019
Selwyn District Banks Peninsula: Aran Lodge, Christchurch City Boundary SH75 1.0 2020
Waitaki District Lindis Pass: Killermont, Waitaki District Boundary SH8 10.0 2019
OTAGO Central Otago District Lindis Pass: Waitaki District Boundary, Cluden Hill SH8 91 2019
TOTAL 36 296.1

Information shown is indicative and may change without notice. Actual timing will depend on site availability, consenting and other matters.



MOBILE BLACK SPOTS FUND -
STATE HIGHWAY PRIORITIES

PRIORITY 3

Region

NORTHLAND

WAIKATO

BAY OF PLENTY
HAWKE'’S BAY

MANAWATU-
WHANGANUI

MARLBOROUGH
TASMAN

District

Far North District
Far North District
Far North District
Whangarei District
Otorohanga District
Otorohanga District
Taupo District
Taupo District
Waitomo District
Rotorua District
Whakatane District

Central Hawke’s Bay
District

Hastings District
Hastings District
Hastings District
Wairoa District
Wairoa District

Waitomo District

Marlborough District
Tasman District
Tasman District

Highway segment Name : From, To

Cape Reinga: Cape Reinga Coastal Walkway, Mitimiti Stream
Mangamuka: Victoria Valley, Te Toke Stream
Kaikohe South: Kaikohe Aerodrome, Far North District Boundary

Kaikohe South: Far North District Boundary, Waitomotomo Stream

Kawhia: Mokootipi, Okupata Stream

Pureora Forest: Taupo District Boundary, Otoroanga District Boundary

Pureora Forest: Whakamaru, Swampy Stream

Pureora Forest: Taupo District Boundary, Mangatahae Stream
Pureora Forest: Waiteti, Otorohanga District Boundary
Kaingaroa: Awaroa Stream, Rotorua District Boundary
Kaingaroa: Rotorua District Boundary, Wairohia Stream

Tikokino: Yarrow Stream, Hastings District Boundary

North Hawkes Bay: Hastings District Boundary, Flat Rock
North Hawkes Bay: Pokopoko Stream, Belmont
Tikokino: Hastings District Boundary, Ongaonga

Lake Waikaremoana: Aniwaniwa, Hukewaka

North Hawkes Bay: Mautaua, Hastings District Boundary

Pureora Forest: Waiteti, Waitomo District boundary
Nelson Lakes: Hillersden, Marlborough District Boundary

Nelson Lakes: Railway gully Stream, Owen River
Nelson Lakes: Belgrove, Kawatiri

=

o -

Crown
Infrastructure
Partners

State

Highway

SH1

SH1
SH15
SH15
SH31
SH30
SH32
SH30
SH30
SH38
SH38

SH50

SH2
SH5
SH50
SH38
SH2

SH30
SH63

SH6
SH63

New coverage
(kms)

261
2.5
5.6
5.0
3.7
4.3
0.0
2.5
131
0.2
2.6

6.5

311
0.7
55

24.0
9.2

121
41.2

8.4
8.2

Target
completion date

2020
2021
2019
2019
2020
2019
2019
2021
2021
2019
2019

2020

2021
2020
2020
2021
2021

2021

2021
2019
2019

Information shown is indicative and may change without notice. Actual timing will depend on site availability, consenting and other matters.

Continued on following page




MOBILE BLACK SPOTS FUND -
STATE HIGHWAY PRIORITIES

P R | 0 R |TY 3 (Continued from previous page)

District

Region

Buller District

Buller District

Buller District

Buller District
Mackenzie District
Mackenzie District
Mackenzie District
Timaru District
Timaru District
Central Otago District
Central Otago District
Central Otago District
Central Otago District
Central Otago District
Clutha District

Dunedin City
Queenstown-Lakes
District
Queenstown-Lakes
District
Queenstown-Lakes
District

Waitaki District
Southland District

WEST COAST

CANTERBURY

OTAGO

SOUTHLAND
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Highway segment Name : From, To

Punakaiki: Hibernia Creek, Giants Grave

Buller Gorge: Inangahua Junction, Buller District Boundary

Buller Gorge: Fairdown Stream, Wharaetea River

Reefton: Mawheraiti, Buller District Boundary

Totara Valley: Mackenzie District Boundary, Forest Downs

Totara Valley: Mackenzie District Boundary, Kingsbury

Mount Cook: Glentanner, Unwin Hut

Totara Valley: Wierton, Mackenzie District Boundary

Totara Valley: Pukeroa, Mackenzie District Boundary

Green Valley: Central Otago District Boundary, Otago Central Rail Trail
Cromwell: Kawerau Gorge, Queenstown-Lakes District Boundary
Cromwell: Dead Mans Point, Champagne Gully

Green Valley: Central Otago District Boundary, Longlands

Raes Junction: Stewart Memarial Bridge, Central Otago District Boundary
Raes Junction: Clutha District Boundary, Flodden Creek

Shannon: Roseburn, Salt Lake

Kingston: Lake Wakatipu, Queenstown-Lakes District Boundary
West Coast, Haast: Dinner Flat, Makaroa

Cromwell: Queenstown-Lakes District Boundary, Victoria Bridge

Green Valley: Grace Chapman Reserve, Central Otago District Boundary
Kingston: Queenstown-Lakes District Boundary, Trotters Plain

Information shown is indicative and may change without notice. Actual timing will depend on site availability, consenting and other matters.

State

Highway

SH6
SH6
SH67
SH7
SH79
SH8
SH80
SH79
SH8
SH87
SH6
SH8
SH85
SH8
SHS0
SH87

SH6
SH6

SH6

SH85
SH6
43

97

e

New coverage Target
(kms) completion date
22.2 2021
1.8 2020
- N/A
4.9 2020
0.6 2020
19.4 2020
8.7 2019
5.9 2020
3.1 2020
01 2019
0.3 2019
1.2 2019
49 2019
10.4 2019
10.8 2019
15.8 2019
13.5 2019
38.6 2020
01 2019
15.4 2019
3.2 2019
ELEN
1040.9

»

Crown
Infrastructure
Partners




