

PRIORITY 1						
Region	District	Highway segment Name : From, To	State Highway	New coverage (kms)	Target completion date	
NORTHLAND	Far North District	Waipoua Forest: Taheke, Kaipara District Boundary	SH12	30.7	2021	
	Kaipara District	Waipoua Forest: Kaipara District Boundary, Wairoa River	SH12	26.4	2019	
WAIKATO	Waitomo District	North Taranaki: Awakino River, Waitomo District Boundary	SH3	6.6	2020	
GISBORNE	Gisborne District	Poverty Bay: Maraetaha, Hiwera	SH2	7.8	2020	
TARANAKI	New Plymouth District	North Taranaki: Waitomo District Boundary, Mangamaio Stream	SH3	29.8	2020	
HAWKE'S BAY	Wairoa District	Poverty Bay: Springdale, Waihua	SH2	18.0	2020	
MARLBOROUGH	Marlborough District	Rai Valley: Canvastown, Marlborough District Boundary	SH6	9.4	2020	
NELSON	Nelson City	Rai Valley: Marlborough District Boundary, Atawhai	SH6	18.4	2019	
TASMAN	Tasman District	Buller Gorge: Buller River, Tasman District Boundary	SH6	4.3	2019	
	Tasman District	Buller Gorge: O'Sullivans Bridge, Buller District Boundary	SH65	31.4	2019	
WEST COAST	Buller District	Buller Gorge: Buller Gorge, Inangahua Junction	SH6	7.2	2021	
	Buller District	Buller Gorge: Oakburn, Inangahua Junction	SH69	4.7	2020	
	Buller District	Buller Gorge: Buller District Boundary, Shingle Creek	SH65	0.4	2019	
	Westland District	West Coast, Haast: Ruatapu, Stony Creek	SH6	26.8	2021	
	Westland District	West Coast, Haast: Stony Creek, Nissens Bluff	SH6	86.2	2020	
CANTERBURY	Kaikoura District	Mangamaunu: Meriburn, Kaiwhare	SH1	9.7	2020	
SOUTHLAND	Southland District	Milford: Boundary Creek, Bowen Falls	SH94	33.7	2020	
TOTAL			18	351.6		



PRIORITY 2						
Region	District	Highway segment Name : From, To	State Highway	New coverage (kms)	Target completion date	
AUCKLAND	Auckland	Kaipara: Waitangi, Flexman Reserve	SH16	9.9	2020	
WAIKATO	South Waikato District	Atiamuri: Hikurangi Island, Pohaturoa	SH30	2.0	2020	
	South Waikato District	Atiamuri: Upper Atiamuri, South Waikato District Boundary	SH1	1.2	2020	
	Taupo District	Atiamuri: South Waikato District Boundary, Tuahu	SH1	4.3	2019	
	Taupo District	Kuratau: Otaunga Stream, Kuratau Junction	SH32	0.4	2020	
	Taupo District	Kuratau: Taupo District Boundary, Waihi Bay	SH41	0.9	2020	
	Thames-Coromandel District	Coromandel: Kopu, Chelmsford Stream	SH25	0.4	2019	
	Waitomo District	Pureora Forest: Mapara Stream, Waitomo District Boundary	SH4	10.7	2020	
BAY OF PLENTY	Opotiki District	Eastern Bay of Plenty: Omarumutu, Wairuru Stream	SH35	28.5	2020	
	Opotiki District	Taneatua: Kutarere Stream, Waiotahi Marae	SH2	0.3	2020	
	Opotiki District	Waioeka Gorge: Waikerea Forest, Opotiki District Boundary	SH2	0.1	2019	
	Opotiki District	East Cape: Otamaroa, Opotiki District Boundary	SH35	6.1	2019	
	Whakatane District	Taneatua: White Pine Bush, Wiaopua Stream	SH2	4.4	2020	
GISBORNE	Gisborne District	East Cape: Opotiki District Boundary, Mangahauini	SH35	14.0	2020	
	Gisborne District	Waioeka Gorge: Opotiki District Boundary, Raupuke	SH2	26.2	2020	
	Gisborne District	Whangara: Rototahi, Makorori Point, Mangahauini	SH35	37.7	2020	
TARANAKI	Stratford District	Forgotten World Highway: Toko Stream, Manawatu-Wanganui Region Boundary	SH43	32.2	2020	

Continued on following page



PRIORITY 2 (Continued from previous page)						
Region	District	Highway segment Name : From, To	State Highway	New coverage (kms)	Target completion date	
MANAWATU-	Ruapehu District	Forgotten World Highway: Ongarue River, Taumaruiti	SH4	0.3	2019	
WHANGANUI	Ruapehu District	Forgotten World Highway: Ruapehu District Boundary, Taumaranui	SH43	20.6	2019	
	Ruapehu District	Kuratau: Ngapuke, Taupo District Boundary	SH41	6.3	2018	
	Ruapehu District	National Park: Kakahi Stream, Orautoha Stream	SH4	16.3	2021	
	Ruapehu District	Pureora Forest: Waitomo District Boundary, Te Koura	SH4	0.4	2019	
	Ruapehu District	Whanganui River: Tawanui, Ruapehu District Boundary	SH4	2.7	2019	
	Whanganui District	Whanganui River: Ruapehu District Boundary, Loveridge	SH4	8.1	2020	
WEST COAST	Buller District	Reefton: Buller District Boundary, Mawheraiti	SH7	0.2	2020	
CANTERBURY	Christchurch City	Banks Peninsula: Christchurch City Boundary, Barrys Bay	SH75	16.7	2020	
	Hurunui District	Reefton: Cabbage Tree Island, Buller District Boundary	SH7	3.6	2020	
	Mackenzie District	Burkes Pass: Cloudy Peaks, Sterickers Mound	SH8	2.5	2020	
	Selwyn District	Arthurs Pass: Ben More, Westland District Boundary	SH73	19.0	2019	
	Selwyn District	Banks Peninsula: Aran Lodge, Christchurch City Boundary	SH75	1.0	2020	
	Waitaki District	Lindis Pass: Killermont, Waitaki District Boundary	SH8	10.0	2019	
OTAGO	Central Otago District	Lindis Pass: Waitaki District Boundary, Cluden Hill	SH8	9.1	2019	
TOTAL			36	296.1		



PRIORITY 3						
Region	District	Highway segment Name : From, To	State Highway	New coverage (kms)	Target completion date	
NORTHLAND	Far North District	Cape Reinga: Cape Reinga Coastal Walkway, Mitimiti Stream	SH1	26.1	2020	
	Far North District	Mangamuka: Victoria Valley, Te Toke Stream	SH1	2.5	2021	
	Far North District	Kaikohe South: Kaikohe Aerodrome, Far North District Boundary	SH15	5.6	2019	
	Whangarei District	Kaikohe South: Far North District Boundary, Waitomotomo Stream	SH15	5.0	2019	
WAIKATO	Otorohanga District	Kawhia: Mokootipi, Okupata Stream	SH31	3.7	2020	
	Otorohanga District	Pureora Forest: Taupo District Boundary, Otoroanga District Boundary	SH30	4.3	2019	
	Taupo District	Pureora Forest: Whakamaru, Swampy Stream	SH32	0.0	2019	
	Taupo District	Pureora Forest: Taupo District Boundary, Mangatahae Stream	SH30	2.5	2021	
	Waitomo District	Pureora Forest: Waiteti, Otorohanga District Boundary	SH30	13.1	2021	
	Rotorua District	Kaingaroa: Awaroa Stream, Rotorua District Boundary	SH38	0.2	2019	
BAY OF PLENTY	Whakatane District	Kaingaroa: Rotorua District Boundary, Wairohia Stream	SH38	2.6	2019	
HAWKE'S BAY	Central Hawke's Bay District	Tikokino: Yarrow Stream, Hastings District Boundary	SH50	6.5	2020	
	Hastings District	North Hawkes Bay: Hastings District Boundary, Flat Rock	SH2	31.1	2021	
	Hastings District	North Hawkes Bay: Pokopoko Stream, Belmont	SH5	0.7	2020	
	Hastings District	Tikokino: Hastings District Boundary, Ongaonga	SH50	5.5	2020	
	Wairoa District	Lake Waikaremoana: Aniwaniwa, Hukewaka	SH38	24.0	2021	
	Wairoa District	North Hawkes Bay: Mautaua, Hastings District Boundary	SH2	9.2	2021	
MANAWATU- WHANGANUI	Waitomo District	Pureora Forest: Waiteti, Waitomo District boundary	SH30	12.1	2021	
MARLBOROUGH	Marlborough District	Nelson Lakes: Hillersden, Marlborough District Boundary	SH63	41.2	2021	
TASMAN	Tasman District	Nelson Lakes: Railway gully Stream, Owen River	SH6	8.4	2019	
	Tasman District	Nelson Lakes: Belgrove, Kawatiri	SH63	8.2	2019	

Continued on following page



Region	District	Highway segment Name : From, To	State Highway	New coverage (kms)	Target completion date
WEST COAST	Buller District	Punakaiki: Hibernia Creek, Giants Grave	SH6	22.2	2021
	Buller District	Buller Gorge: Inangahua Junction, Buller District Boundary	SH6	1.8	2020
	Buller District	Buller Gorge: Fairdown Stream, Wharaetea River	SH67	-	N/A
	Buller District	Reefton: Mawheraiti, Buller District Boundary	SH7	4.9	2020
CANTERBURY	Mackenzie District	Totara Valley: Mackenzie District Boundary, Forest Downs	SH79	0.6	2020
	Mackenzie District	Totara Valley: Mackenzie District Boundary, Kingsbury	SH8	19.4	2020
	Mackenzie District	Mount Cook: Glentanner, Unwin Hut	SH80	8.7	2019
	Timaru District	Totara Valley: Wierton, Mackenzie District Boundary	SH79	5.9	2020
	Timaru District	Totara Valley: Pukeroa, Mackenzie District Boundary	SH8	3.1	2020
OTAGO	Central Otago District	Green Valley: Central Otago District Boundary, Otago Central Rail Trail	SH87	0.1	2019
	Central Otago District	Cromwell: Kawerau Gorge, Queenstown-Lakes District Boundary	SH6	0.3	2019
	Central Otago District	Cromwell: Dead Mans Point, Champagne Gully	SH8	1.2	2019
	Central Otago District	Green Valley: Central Otago District Boundary, Longlands	SH85	4.9	2019
	Central Otago District	Raes Junction: Stewart Memorial Bridge, Central Otago District Boundary	SH8	10.4	2019
	Clutha District	Raes Junction: Clutha District Boundary, Flodden Creek	SH90	10.8	2019
	Dunedin City	Shannon: Roseburn, Salt Lake	SH87	15.8	2019
	Queenstown-Lakes District	Kingston: Lake Wakatipu, Queenstown-Lakes District Boundary	SH6	13.5	2019
	Queenstown-Lakes District	West Coast, Haast: Dinner Flat, Makaroa	SH6	38.6	2020
	Queenstown-Lakes District	Cromwell: Queenstown-Lakes District Boundary, Victoria Bridge	SH6	0.1	2019
	Waitaki District	Green Valley: Grace Chapman Reserve, Central Otago District Boundary	SH85	15.4	2019
SOUTHLAND	Southland District	Kingston: Queenstown-Lakes District Boundary, Trotters Plain	SH6	3.2	2019
TOTAL			43	393.1	